Combined Alternative

Vassel Vessel Annual berth at Annual berth Semi-annual annual daily berth  Daily berth
length  breadth sea on land berth on land surcharge sea/land

berth sea/land *
(m) (m) €) (€) (€) (€) (€) (€)

Upto 7,99 -3 - 2.260,00 1.980,00 - 14,00 64,00

8-899 -32 - 2.340,00 2.320,00 - 15,00 64,00

9-999 35 - 4.820,00 2.660,00 - 16,00 75,00
10-10,99 -38 - 5.430,00 2.990,00 - 17,00 75,00
11-11,99 4,1 - 6.040,00 3.330,00 - 18,50 75,00
12-1299 44 - 6.840,00 3.770,00 - 20,00 85,00
13-1399 4,7 - 7.400,00 4.080,00 - 21,00 94,00
14-1499 5 9.560,00 8.090,00 4.460,00 11.670,00 24,00 107,00
15-1599 5,3 10.450,00 8.960,00 4.950,00  12.700,00 27,00 115,00
16 -16,99 11.410,00 9.870,00 5.260,00  13.850,00 30,00 125,00
17-17,99 5,7 12.570,00 10.560,00 5.810,00  15.090,00 34,00 135,00
18-1899 -6 13.520,00 11.430,00 6.280,00  16.180,00 41,50 150,00
19-1999 -6,2 13.930,00 12.170,00 6.700,00  16.830,00 49,00 160,00
20-20,99 6,4 15.780,00 640,00/m 360,00/m  19.050,00 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
21 -21,99 17.150,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
22-22,99 6,4 17.460,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
23-2399 6,6 18.100,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
24-24,99 6,6 18.950,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day 11,00/m
25-2599| 6,6 21.550,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
26-26,99 6,8 21.550,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
27-27,99 -7 21.550,00 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
28-28,99 -7.4 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
29-29,99 -7.8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m

AN N UAL B E RTH ‘ 30-30,99 ab8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m

31-3199 ab8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m

v:ﬂ" -; 2 " . “ &
P Rl C E Ll ST . TR 32-32,99 ab8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m

Y 33-33,99 ab8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
2021 B from 34,99 ab8 TBA 640,00/m 360,00/m TBA 3,00 /m/day  11,00/m
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Alternative daily berth surcharge applies for dry berth contract vessels when using a sea berth
and sea berth contract vessels when using a dry berth.

*All prices are based on the width as well as the length over all of the boat. In case the classic
boat width is exceeded, the price will be charged based on the actual boat width.
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Annual berth on land/ hall:

Berth on land on marina cradles, pressure washing for annual berth on land, 24 h
surveillance, ordinary use of water and electricity (16A), use of sanitary facilities, 1 yearly
parking place per boat — for boats licensed for personal use

For land berths are 4 crane operations included (from 09,00 m length)

Annual berth in the sea:

Berth in the sea includes cradles, 24 h surveillance, ordinary use of water and electricity
(16A), use of sanitary facilities, 1 yearly parking place per boat — for boats licensed for
personal use

Combined berth includes:

Period for the land berth is 1.10.-31.03. and for the sea berth is 1.04.-30.09.

2 crane operations, marina cradles

Ordinary use of water and electricity (16A), use of sanitary facilities, 24 h surveillance,
pressure washing, 1 yearly parking place per boat- for boats licensed for personal use
Hauling or the transport of the vessel inside the marina
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Daily (transit) rate on land/ at sea includes:

Land berth /without marina cradles) or sea berth, 24 h surveillance, use of sanitary
facilities, responsible use of water and electricity 16A, use of 32A and 64A power supply
will be charged based on used kW
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The berth price for multihulls is increased by 100%.

Berth in a hall is increased by 40%.

Price for the annual berth for a charter company is increased by 15%.

Price for annual berth for boats that are for sale is increased by 5%.

Price for annual berth on land doesn't include crane operations, they will be charged based
on the valid price list.

For a multi-year contract, the price is valid according to the valid price list on the day of
payment.

The one-time use of the Regatta (more than 10 vessels) the price is reduced by 15% for
the first day.

The one-time use of he Regatta (more than 10 vessels) the price is reduces by 20% if they
stay more than 2 days.

Check-out for the vessels on the daily berth is 2.00 pm at the latest.

15% off daily rate after 2 consecutive days.

30% off daily rate after 20 consecutive days.

Use of the berth for less than 3 hours is charged with 60% of the daily berth fee.

Charter daily berth rental fee is 30% higher

On presentation of your valid B-MAX gas station voucher (minimum 80 L of fuel) you will be
granted a discount of 10% on your daily berth place for one boat.

Contract on land for a payment every 2 months is increased by 15% and for the payment
every 3 months is increased by 5%.

Contracts for the berths are made for the period of 1 year, starting from 01.04., 01.07.
and 01.10. of the current year.
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Vessel
length

(m)

Up to 4,99
5-8,99
9-9,99
10-10,99
11-11,99
12-12,99
13-13,99
14-14,99
15-15,99
16 - 16,99
17-17,99
18-18,99
19-19,99
20-20,99
21-21,99
22-22,99
23-23,99
24 - 24,99
25-25,99
26 - 26,99
27 -27,99
28 - 28,99
29-29,99
from 30

Vessel
breadth

(m)

35
38
41
4.4
47

53
989
5,7

6,2
6,4
6,4
6,4
6,6
6,6
6,6
6,8

7.4
7,8

from 8

32t/ 220t
crane- charge per
operation

(€)
48,00
113,00
145,00
183,00
226,00
273,00
327,00
386,00
451,00
515,00
579,00
643,00
707,00
772,00
950,00
1.135,00
1.365,00
1.580,00
1.745,00
1.880,00
2.055,00
2.320,00
2.670,00
TBA

Pressure washing
service charge

(€)
20,00
33,00
43,00
49,00
54,00
59,00
64,00
76,00
81,00
87,00
92,00
97,00
107,00
118,00
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m
7,00/m

Mast service raising
or lowering

(€)

43,00
54,00
64,00
76,00
97,00
118,00
140,00
161,00
172,00
183,00
204,00
220,00

Notes
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Use of crane (keel/rudder etc. Assembly/disassembly) per vessel = 105 €/hour

Use of jib crane (keel/rudder etc. Assembly/disassembly) per vessel = 210 €/hour

Rates of haul out, launching and pressure washing after working hours (16.00-22.00h) or not within
agreed term are to be increased by 50%.

Rates of haul out, launching and pressure washing from 22.00-08.00h and on Saturdays, Sundays and
holidays are to be increased by 100%.

Rates of haul out, launching and pressure washing after working hours (16.00-22.00h) or not within
agreed term,22.00-08.00h and on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays are to be increased by 20% for
charter companies renting office in marina area.

Price for the first crane operation is 100% and for the second and every following operation in the
same calendar year for the same vessel will be reduced by 20%, it is only for charter companies
renting office in marina area.

Moving the boat from vehicle into cradle is charged as one operation.

Service berth on land — works done by YCB for boats from 21 m that do not have berth in marina
Baoti¢
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If the boat is situated on land pays 2 Travel lift operations + cradle (3 days of land berth included)
Price for daily service berth on land for boats from 21 m is 4,50€/m/day.

Price upon agreement for underwater washing depending on the state.

Vessels 21m-24,99 m € 1.600,00/month, vessels 25m-29,99m € 2.000,00/month and over 30m
€ 2.440,00/month.

*Note: If the boat is serviced in the sea, by Yacht Centar Baoti¢ , daily berth according the actual
price list is charged.

General notes
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The price for multihulls is increased by 100%.

Price list for vessels used in commercial purposes are agreed separately.

Services outside of this price list are per agreement and possibilities of marina.

The marina prohibits the activities of external divers.

Misuse of parking card will be charged according to the price list.

Parking of cars on the marina parking is on own responsibility.

Every entry of external services to marina must be registered at the marina reception.

Applicable to all price lists
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All services are payable at the Reception.

Nauticki centar Trogir reserves the right to measure any boat.

Nauticki centar Trogir reserves the right to amend this pricelist at any time. Such amends shall be
displayed on the public notice board and web site. Errors and changes excepted.

Regulations on maintaining order in Nauticki centar Trogir are exhibited on the notice board at the
reception.

EUR-Pricelist has only informative character. All payments are based on pricelist in KN.

All prices are effective from 01.01.2020. VAT is included in all prices. Complaints book can be
found at the reception.
Errors and changes reserved !

CRANE AND TRAVEL LIFT PRICE LIST

2021.




OTHER SERVICES

Electricity 1kW — for 32A and 64A power supply

Container rental 1 m?

Annual container rental in hall

Forklift 1h

Berth damage — mooring

Water filling — 1 m3

Marina cradles — daily

Marina cradles — monthly

Marina cradles — 6 months

Cradle for boats from 21 m / day / meter

Cradle for boats from 21 m / month / meter

Cradle for boats from 21 m / 6 months / meter

Tender

Jet Ski (Annual berth in a hall)

Working of 3utside servicers in area of Nauticki Centar Trogir
Working of outside servicers in area of NCT

Working of outside servicers in area of NCT /guarantee works

Working of outside servicers in area of NCT /guarantee works

Hauling or the transport of the vessel inside the marina is charged
after the price of the daily berth

Holding tank pump out (max. 500 liters)
DIVER SERVICES

Diver services—1h

Diver for charter in transit 1 h (charter company over 70 vessels)
Contractual monthly dive for less than 15 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 16-20 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 21-30 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 30-39 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 40-49 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 50-59 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 60-69 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 70-79 boats

Contractual monthly dive for 80 boats and more

0,50 € / kW

15,00 € / month

1.200,00 € / year

82,00 €

80,00 €

10,00 €

6,00 €

102,00 €

460,00 €

1,10€

0,60 €

0,30 €

410,00 € / m / year

1.000,00 € / m / year

40,00 € / up to 4 hours / person
80,00 € / day/ person

20,00 € / up to 4 hours / person
40,00 € / day / person

Charged by the daily berth price
120,00 €

85,00 €
42,50 €
290,00 €
434,00 €
797,00 €
941,00 €
1.297,00 €
1.704,00 €
2.073,00 €
2.481,00 €
2.784,00 €

PARKING

Daily parking for the first 3 hours — from Monday till Sunday
Daily parking for car — from Sunday till Friday
Daily parking for car — Saturday
Daily parking for trailer
Daily parking for truck or caravan house
Daily parking for the bus
Lost of plastic parking card
Misuse of parking card
VIP annual parking card
VIP daily parking card
Daily parking for motorcycle
Entrance in the marina for commercial vehicle or bus till 30 min
Entrance in the marina for commercial vehicle or bus more than 30 min
Big Club car transfer
Small Club car transfer
Every additional Club car transfer
RECEPTION SERVICES
Fax
Weather forecast (copy)
Photocopying
Coin for washing machine without washing powder

Coin for dryer
Administrative services

Luggage storage

Luggage storage — week
FINES

Penalty for open standing water

Discharging of environmentally harmful substances into the sea

Violation of the Ordinance on Port Orders / General Terms of Business 8for

all violations not specifically indicated as individual penalties)

OTHER SERVICES

1,5 €/ hour
10,00 €

14,00 €

15,00 €

15,00 €

33,00 €

40,00 €

500,00 €
200,00 €

15,00 €

3,00 €

6,50 €

6,50 € / per hour
12,00 € / transfer
7,00 € / transfer
6,00 € / transfer

1,35 € / page
0,70 € / page
0,15 € / page

8,00 €

6,00 €

Up to 50% of the costs incurred
(+VAT)

3,00 € / piece / day
20,00 € / piece / week

66,00 €
500,00 €

500,00 €




SHEET

Small (1 Person)
Large (2 Persons)
Cover

Small (1 Person)
Large (2 Persons)
Pillow case
Small (1 Person)
Large (2 Persons)
Towel

Large

Medium

Small

Beach towel
Tablecloth for 4 Persons
Tablecloth Small
Tablecloth Extra Large
Table runner
Small

Large

Apron
Curtains/m?
Dishcloth

Napkin

CAR - TYP
CLIO GRANDT.
ZOE

KASKO

SUPER PLUS
KASKO

3 hours
30,00 €
42,00 €

PRICE LIST FOR LOUNDRY SERVICE

1,25 €
2,25 €

33 &
4,45 €

0,85 €
1,25 €

1,70 €
0,85 €
0,55 €
2,75 €
1,40 €
1,25 €
4,20 €

0,85 €
1,40 €
1,10 €
1,10 €
0,40 €
0,40 €

Blanket

Small (1 Person)
Large (2 Persons)
Quilt small

Quilt large

Pillow

Small (1 Person)
Large (2 Persons)
Cloak

Short trousers — skirt
Long trousers- skirt
Shirt/ T - shirt long sleeve
Shirt/ T - shirt short sleeve
Pajama

Undershirt
Underwear

Socks

Quilt small

Quilt large
Bedspread small
Bedspread large
Waterproof bag

Bath mat

Bathroom carpet

PRICELIST FOR USING RENT A CAR

1 -2 day 3 - 6 days 7 - 13 days
45,00 € 42,00 € TBA
78,00 € 75,00 € TBA

INSURANCE
10,00 € / day
13,00 € / day

Price includes: 1 rental day (24hours), unlimited KM, basic insurance and VAT (25%).
Price does not include: kasko insurance, super plus kasko, additional driver, green card and child seat.

6,95 €
9,70 €
8,35 €
11,10 €

4,20 €
8,35€
5,505 &
4,20 €
3,55 €
2,75 €
2,20 €
5,50 &
1,40 €
1,70 €
0,85 €
9,70 €
13,90 €
4,20 €
8,35€
2,75 €
0,85 €
2,20 €

14 + days
TBA
TBA

TRANSFER

Destination Up to 4 persons 4 - 8 persons

Airport Split 30,00 € 40,00 €
Trogir 13,00 € 17,00 €
Split 60,00 € 75,00 €
Ciovo 26,00 € 34,00 €
Kastela 40,00 € 45,00 €
Medena 13,00 € 17,00 €
Seget Vranjica 16,00 € 20,00 €
Marina 30,00 € 40,00 €
Zadar 150,00 € 200,00 €
Sibenik 80,00 € 130,00 €
Biograd 140,00 € 180,00 €
Waiting ( 1h) 10,00 € 10,00 €
More than 150 km TBA TBA

General notes

The berth price for multihulls is increased by 100%.

The marina prohibits the activities of external divers.

Price list for vessels used in commercial purposes are agreed separately.

Services outside of this price list are per agreement and possibilities of marina.
Misuse of parking card will be charged according to the price list.

Parking of cars on the marina parking is on own responsibility.

Every entry of external servicers to marina must be registered at the marina reception.
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Applicable to all price lists

~  All services are payable at the Reception.
Nauticki centar Trogir reserves the right to measure any boat.
Nauticki centar Trogir reserves the right to amend this pricelist at any time. Such amends shall be
displayed on the public notice board and web site. Errors and changes excepted.
Regulations on maintaining order in Nauticki centar Trogir are exhibited on the notice board at the
reception.
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EUR- Pricelist has only informative character. All payments are based on pricelist in KN.

All prices are effective from 01.01.2020. VAT is included in all prices. Complaints book can be
found at the reception. Errors and changes reserved !

Nauticki centar Trogir d.o.o.

Don Petra Spike 2a,

21218 Seget Doniji

Tel.: 00385 (0)21 798 182

Email: reception@marinabaotic.com
Seget Donji, 01.01.2020.

OTHER SERVICES
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1 Day

1 Week
1 Month
6 Months
1 Year

COMPLETE CAR WASH

COMPLETE CAR WASH
KOMBI

EXTERIOR CAR WASH
INTERIOR CAR WASH
EXTREME

JET SKI PORT

(kn) (EUR)
176,00 kn 20,00 €
760,00 kn 100,00 €

2.280,00 kn 300,00 €
11.400,00kn 1.500,00 €
19.000,00 kn 2.500,00 €

CAR WASH SERVICE

(kn) (EUR)
150,00 kn 20,00 €
200,00 kn 27,00 €
75,00 kn 10,00 €
75,00kn 10,00 €
50,00 kn 7,00 €

OTHER SERVICES

2021.



